
 
 

 

 
 

Earnings Classes and Contributions from 7th January  2008 

(Based on 10.5% contribution rate)  

EARNINGS 
CLASSES  

WEEKLY EARNINGS  MONTHLY 
EARNINGS 

ASSUMED 
AVERAGE 
WEEKLY 

EARNINGS 

EMPLOYEE'S 
WEEKLY 

CONTRIBUTION 

EMPLOYER'S 
WEEKLY 

CONTRIBUTION 

TOTAL WEEKLY 
CONTRIBUTION 

CLASS Z 
WEEKLY  

Class I 120.00 - 199.99 520.00 – 866.99         160.00                     5.60                   11.20 16.80             1.14 

Class II 200.00 - 269.99 867.00 - 1169.99         235.00                     8.23                   16.45                   24.68          1.67 

Class III 270.00 - 359.99 1170.00 - 1559.99         315.00                   11.03                   22.05                   33.08          2.24 

Class IV 360.00 - 449.99 1560.00 - 1949.99         405.00                   14.18                   28.35                   42.53          2.88 

Class V 450.00 - 549.99 1950.00 - 2382.99         500.00                   17.50                   35.00                   52.50          3.55 

Class VI 550.00 - 659.99 2383.00 - 2859.99         605.00                   21.18                   42.35                   63.53          4.30 

Class VII 660.00 - 769.99 2860.00 - 3336.99         715.00                   25.03                   50.05                   75.08          5.08 

Class VIII 770.00 - 879.99 3337.00 - 3812.99         825.00                   28.88                   57.75                   86.63          5.86 

Class IX 880.00 - 1009.99 3813.00 - 4376.99         945.00                   33.08                   66.15                   99.23          6.71 

Class X 1010.00 - 1129.99 4377.00 - 4896.99      1,070.00                   37.45                   74.90                 112.35          7.59 

Class XI 1130.00 - 1259.99 4897.00 - 5459.99      1,195.00                   41.83                   83.65                 125.48          8.48 

Class XII 1260.00 - 1399.99 5460.00 - 6066.99      1,330.00                   46.55                   93.10                 139.65          9.44 

Class XIII 1400.00 - 1549.99 6067.00 - 6716.99      1,475.00                   51.63                 103.25                 154.88        10.47 

Class XIV 1550.00 - 1719.99 6717.00 - 7452.99      1,635.00                   57.23                 114.45                 171.68        11.61 

Class XV 1720.00 - 1914.99 7453.00 - 8299.99      1,818.00                   63.61                 127.23                 190.84        12.90 

Class XVI 1915.00 and over 8300.00 and over      1,915.00                   67.03                 134.05                 201.08        13.59 

        

Earning Classes and Contributions 2008 - 2012 

Contributions payable by an employer in respect of employment injury coverage for an employed person who has not yet attained the age of sixteen 
years or who has attained the age of sixty-five years, shall be as set out in Class Z, and for an unpaid apprentice shall be $1.00 per week. 



 

Earnings Classes and Contributions from 4th January  2010 

(Based on 10.8% contribution rate)  
                

EARNINGS 
CLASSES WEEKLY EARNINGS  MONTHLY EARNINGS 

ASSUMED 
AVERAGE WEEKLY 

EARNINGS 

EMPLOYEE'S 
WEEKLY 

CONTRIBUTION 

EMPLOYER'S 
WEEKLY 

CONTRIBUTION 

TOTAL 
WEEKLY 

CONTRIBUTION 
CLASS Z 
WEEKLY 

Class I 120.00 - 199.99 520.00 – 866.99         160.00 5.76 11.52 17.28 1.17 

Class II 200.00 - 269.99 867.00 – 1169.99         235.00 8.46 16.92 25.38 1.72 

Class III 270.00 - 359.99 1170.00 – 1559.99         315.00 11.34 22.68 34.02 2.30 

Class IV 360.00 - 449.99 1560.00 – 1949.99         405.00 14.58 29.16 43.74 2.96 

Class V 450.00 - 549.99 1950.00 – 2382.99         500.00 18.00 36.00 54.00 3.65 

Class VI 550.00 - 659.99 2383.00 – 2859.99         605.00 21.78 43.56 65.34 4.42 

Class VII 660.00 - 769.99 2860.00 – 3336.99         715.00 25.74 51.48 77.22 5.22 

Class VIII 770.00 - 879.99 3337.00 – 3812.99         825.00 29.70 59.40 89.10 6.02 

Class IX 880.00 - 1009.99 3813.00 – 4376.99         945.00 34.02 68.04 102.06 6.90 

Class X 1010.00 - 1129.99 4377.00 – 4896.99      1,070.00 38.52 77.04 115.56 7.81 

Class XI 1130.00 - 1259.99 4897.00 – 5459.99      1,195.00 43.02 86.04 129.06 8.72 

Class XII 1260.00 - 1399.99 5460.00 – 6066.99      1,330.00 47.88 95.76 143.64 9.71 

Class XIII 1400.00 - 1549.99 6067.00 – 6716.99      1,475.00 53.10 106.20 159.30 10.77 

Class XIV 1550.00 - 1719.99 6717.00 – 7452.99      1,635.00 58.86 117.72 176.58 11.94 

Class XV 1720.00 - 1914.99 7453.00 – 8299.99      1,818.00 65.43 130.86 196.29 13.27 

Class XVI 1915.00 and over 8300.00 and over      1,915.00 68.94 137.88 206.82 13.98 
                
 



 

Earnings Classes and  Contributions from 2nd Januar y 2012 

(Based on 11.4% contribution rate)  
                

EARNINGS 
CLASSES  

WEEKLY 
EARNINGS 

MONTHLY 
EARNINGS 

ASSUMED 
AVERAGE 
WEEKLY 

EARNINGS 

EMPLOYEE'S 
WEEKLY 

CONTRIBUTION 

EMPLOYER'S 
WEEKLY 

CONTRIBUTION 

TOTAL WEEKLY 
CONTRIBUTION 

CLASS Z 
WEEKLY  

Class I 120.00 - 199.99 520.00 - 866.99         160.00 6.08 12.16 18.24 1.23 

Class II 200.00 - 269.99 867.00 - 1169.99         235.00 8.93 17.86 26.79 1.81 

Class III 270.00 - 359.99 1170.00 - 1559.99         315.00 11.97 23.94 35.91 2.43 

Class IV 360.00 - 449.99 1560.00 - 1949.99         405.00 15.39 30.78 46.17 3.12 

Class V 450.00 - 549.99 1950.00 - 2382.99         500.00 19.00 38.00 57.00 3.85 

Class VI 550.00 - 659.99 2383.00 - 2859.99         605.00 22.99 45.98 68.97 4.66 

Class VII 660.00 - 769.99 2860.00 - 3336.99         715.00 27.17 54.34 81.51 5.51 

Class VIII 770.00 - 879.99 3337.00 - 3812.99         825.00 31.35 62.70 94.05 6.36 

Class IX 880.00 - 1009.99 3813.00 - 4376.99         945.00 35.91 71.82 107.73 7.28 

Class X 1010.00 - 1129.99 4377.00 - 4896.99      1,070.00 40.66 81.32 121.98 8.25 

Class XI 1130.00 - 1259.99 4897.00 - 5459.99      1,195.00 45.41 90.82 136.23 9.21 

Class XII 1260.00 - 1399.99 5460.00 - 6066.99      1,330.00 50.54 101.08 151.62 10.25 

Class XIII 1400.00 - 1549.99 6067.00 - 6716.99      1,475.00 56.05 112.10 168.15 11.37 

Class XIV 1550.00 - 1719.99 6717.00 - 7452.99      1,635.00 62.13 124.26 186.39 12.60 

Class XV 1720.00 - 1914.99 7453.00 - 8299.99      1,818.00 69.07 138.13 207.20 14.01 

Class XVI 1915.00 and over 8300.00 and over      1,915.00 72.77 145.54 218.31 14.76 

                



 
 
 

Earnings Classes and Voluntary Contributions from 7 th January 2008 
(Based on 10.5% contribution rate)  

 

EARNINGS 
CLASSES WEEKLY EARNINGS  MONTHLY EARNINGS ASSUMED AVERAGE 

WEEKLY EARNINGS  VOLUNTARY WEEKLY VOLUNTARY 
MONTHLY 

VOLUNTARY 
QUARTERLY 

Class I 120.00 - 199.99 520.00 - 866.99         160.00                   16.80                   72.80                  218.40  
Class II 200.00 - 269.99 867.00 - 1169.99         235.00                   24.68                 106.93                 320.78 

Class III 270.00 - 359.99 1170.00 - 1559.99         315.00                   33.08                 143.33                 429.98 

Class IV 360.00 - 449.99 1560.00 - 1949.99         405.00                   42.53                 184.28                 552.83 

Class V 450.00 - 549.99 1950.00 - 2382.99         500.00                   52.50                 227.50                 682.50 

Class VI 550.00 - 659.99 2383.00 - 2859.99         605.00                   63.53                 275.28                 825.83 

Class VII 660.00 - 769.99 2860.00 - 3336.99         715.00                   75.08                 325.33                 975.98 

Class VIII 770.00 - 879.99 3337.00 - 3812.99         825.00                   86.63                 375.38              1,126.13 

Class IX 880.00 - 1009.99 3813.00 - 4376.99         945.00                   99.23                 429.98              1,289.93 

Class X 1010.00 - 1129.99 4377.00 - 4896.99      1,070.00                 112.35                 486.85              1,460.55 

Class XI 1130.00 - 1259.99 4897.00 - 5459.99      1,195.00                 125.48                 543.73              1,631.18 

Class XII 1260.00 - 1399.99 5460.00 - 6066.99      1,330.00                 139.65                 605.15               1,815.45 

Class XIII 1400.00 - 1549.99 6067.00 - 6716.99      1,475.00                 154.88                 671.13              2,013.38 

Class XIV 1550.00 - 1719.99 6717.00 - 7452.99      1,635.00                 171.68                 743.93              2,231.78  
Class XV 1720.00 - 1914.99 7453.00 - 8299.99      1,818.00                 190.89                 827.19              2,481.57 

Class XVI 1915.00 and over 8300.00 and over      1,915.00                 201.08                 871.33              2,613.98 
 

Earning Classes and Voluntary Contributions 2008 - 2012 



 

Earnings Classes and Voluntary Contributions from 4 th January 2010 

(Based on 10.8% contribution rate) 
 
 

EARNINGS 
CLASSES  

WEEKLY EARNINGS  MONTHLY EARNINGS  

ASSUMED 
AVERAGE 
WEEKLY 

EARNINGS 

VOLUNTARY 
WEEKLY  

VOLUNTARY 
MONTHLY 

VOLUNTARY 
QUARTERLY  

Class I 120.00 - 199.99 520.00 - 866.99         160.00                   17.28                   74.88                 224.64 

Class II 200.00 - 269.99 867.00 - 1169.99         235.00                   25.38                  109.98                  329.94  

Class III 270.00 - 359.99 1170.00 - 1559.99         315.00                   34.02                 147.42                 442.26 

Class IV 360.00 - 449.99 1560.00 - 1949.99         405.00                   43.74                 189.54                 568.62 

Class V 450.00 - 549.99 1950.00 - 2382.99         500.00                   54.00                 234.00                 702.00 

Class VI 550.00 - 659.99 2383.00 - 2859.99         605.00                   65.34                 283.14                 849.42 

Class VII 660.00 - 769.99 2860.00 - 3336.99         715.00                   77.22                 334.62              1,003.86 

Class VIII 770.00 - 879.99 3337.00 - 3812.99         825.00                   89.10                 386.10              1,158.30 

Class IX 880.00 - 1009.99 3813.00 - 4376.99         945.00                 102.06                 442.26              1,326.78 

Class X 1010.00 - 1129.99 4377.00 - 4896.99      1,070.00                 115.56                 500.76              1,502.28 

Class XI 1130.00 - 1259.99 4897.00 - 5459.99      1,195.00                 129.06                 559.26              1,677.78

Class XII 1260.00 - 1399.99 5460.00 - 6066.99      1,330.00                 143.64                 622.44              1,867.32 

Class XIII 1400.00 - 1549.99 6067.00 - 6716.99      1,475.00                 159.30                 690.30              2,070.90 

Class XIV 1550.00 - 1719.99 6717.00 - 7452.99      1,635.00                 176.58                 765.18              2,295.54 

Class XV 1720.00 - 1914.99 7453.00 - 8299.99      1,818.00                 196.34                 850.82              2,552.47 

Class XVI 1915.00 and over 8300.00 and over      1,915.00                 206.82                 896.22              2,688.66 
 



 

Earnings Classes and Voluntary Contributions from 4 th January 2010 

(Based on 10.8% contribution rate) 
              

EARNINGS 
CLASSES  

WEEKLY EARNINGS  MONTHLY EARNINGS  

ASSUMED 
AVERAGE 
WEEKLY 

EARNINGS 

VOLUNTARY 
WEEKLY  

VOLUNTARY 
MONTHLY 

VOLUNTARY 
QUARTERLY  

Class I 120.00 - 199.99 520.00 - 866.99         160.00                    17.28                   74.88                 224.64 

Class II 200.00 - 269.99 867.00 - 1169.99         235.00                   25.38                  109.98                  329.94  

Class III 270.00 - 359.99 1170.00 - 1559.99         315.00                   34.02                 147.42                 442.26 

Class IV 360.00 - 449.99 1560.00 - 1949.99         405.00                   43.74                 189.54                 568.62 

Class V 450.00 - 549.99 1950.00 - 2382.99         500.00                   54.00                 234.00                 702.00 

Class VI 550.00 - 659.99 2383.00 - 2859.99         605.00                   65.34                 283.14                 849.42 

Class VII 660.00 - 769.99 2860.00 - 3336.99         715.00                   77.22                 334.62              1,003.86 

Class VIII 770.00 - 879.99 3337.00 - 3812.99         825.00                   89.10                 386.10              1,158.30 

Class IX 880.00 - 1009.99 3813.00 - 4376.99         945.00                 102.06                 442.26              1,326.78 

Class X 1010.00 - 1129.99 4377.00 - 4896.99      1,070.00                 115.56                 500.76              1,502.28 

Class XI 1130.00 - 1259.99 4897.00 - 5459.99      1,195.00                 129.06                 559.26              1,677.78 

Class XII 1260.00 - 1399.99 5460.00 - 6066.99      1,330.00                 143.64                 622.44              1,867.32 

Class XIII 1400.00 - 1549.99 6067.00 - 6716.99      1,475.00                 159.30                 690.30              2,070.90 

Class XIV 1550.00 - 1719.99 6717.00 - 7452.99      1,635.00                 176.58                 765.18              2,295.54 

Class XV 1720.00 - 1914.99 7453.00 - 8299.99      1,818.00                 196.34                 850.82              2,552.47 

Class XVI 1915.00 and over 8300.00 and over      1,915.00                 206.82                 896.22              2,688.66 
 
 



 
 
 

EARNINGS 
CLASSES  

WEEKLY 
EARNINGS 

MONTHLY 
EARNINGS 

ASSUMED 
AVERAGE 
WEEKLY 

EARNINGS 

VOLUNTARY 
WEEKLY  

VOLUNTARY 
MONTHLY 

VOLUNTARY 
QUARTERLY  

Class I 120.00 - 199.99 520.00 - 866.99         160.00                   18.24 
                 

79.04                 237.12 

Class II 200.00 - 269.99 867.00 - 1169.99         235.00                   26.79 
               

116.09                 348.27 

Class III 270.00 - 359.99 1170.00 - 1559.99         315.00                   35.91 
               

155.61                 466.83 

Class IV 360.00 - 449.99 1560.00 - 1949.99         405.00                   46.17 
               

200.07                 600.21 

Class V 450.00 - 549.99 1950.00 - 2382.99         500.00                   57.00 
               

247.00                 741.00 

Class VI 550.00 - 659.99 2383.00 - 2859.99         605.00                   68.97 
      

         298.87                 896.61 

Class VII 660.00 - 769.99 2860.00 - 3336.99         715.00                   81.51 
               

353.21              1,059.63 

Class VIII 770.00 - 879.99 3337.00 - 3812.99         825.00                   94.05 
               

407.55              1,222.65

Class IX 880.00 - 1009.99 3813.00 - 4376.99         945.00                 107.73 
               

466.83              1,400.49 

Class X 1010.00 - 1129.99 4377.00 - 4896.99      1,070.00                 121.98 
               

528.58              1,585.74 

Class XI 1130.00 - 1259.99 4897.00 - 5459.99      1,195.00                 136.23 
               

590.33              1,770.99 

Class XII 1260.00 - 1399.99 5460.00 - 6066.99      1,330.00                 151.62 
               

657.02              1,971.06 

Class XIII 1400.00 - 1549.99 6067.00 - 6716.99      1,475.00                 168.15 
               

728.65              2,185.95 

Class XIV 1550.00 - 1719.99 6717.00 - 7452.99      1,635.00                 186.39 
               

807.69              2,423.07 

Class XV 1720.00 - 1914.99 7453.00 - 8299.99      1,818.00                 207.25 
               

898.09              2,694.28 

Class XVI 1915.00 and over 8300.00 and over      1,915.00                 218.31 
               

946.01              2,838.03 

Earnings Classes and Voluntary Contributions from 2 nd January 2012 

(Based on 11.4% contribution rate)  


